

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication Alíah Uníversity

(A UGC approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West of Bengal) Park Circus Campus, 17, Gorachand Road, Kolkata- 700014

04/05/2023

Notice for Pre -Registration Seminar

It is hereby notified that the Ph.D. Research-Proposal Registration Seminar of the below mentioned PhD Scholars of the Department of Journalism and Mass Communication will be held in the Department at the Park Circus Campus (8th Floor) **on 25/05/2023 (Thursday) from 2 PM** onwards as per the details below:

Name of the Scholar	Enrollment No.	Supervisor	Proposed Topic
Maariyah Siddique	JMC201601	Dr Mohammad Reyaz	Memes as an emerging tool of political communication: An analysis of 2024 general elections' campaigns
Saddam Hossain	JMC201602	Dr Kaifia Ancer Laskar	Mediating gendered ageism: a critical discourse analysis of Indian Bengali films of the past one decade (2011-2020)
Mohammed Johaed	JMC201603	Dr Mohammad Reyaz	Understanding end user perception towards m- Governance Services: A Study of Kolkata Metropolis

All administrative Heads, Deans, faculty member and research scholars of Aliah University are cordially invited to attend the registration seminar.

Dr Kaifie Anenhashar

Dr Kaifia Ancer Laskar, Head (Officiating) & Chairperson, DRC & DSC, Dept. of Journalism and Mass Communication

1222

Dr Mohammad Reyaz Convener, Departmental Research Committee (DRC)

Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information.
- 2. P.A. to The Registrar (Officiating) for his kind information.
- 3. The Controller of Examination for his kind perusal and necessary action.
- 4. The Finance Officer for his kind information.
- 5. The Dy. Registrar for his kind information.
- 6. The Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Languages for his kind information.
- 7. The Coordinator, University Research Programme.
- 8. All DRC members, Department of Journalism and Mass Communication.
- 9. HoD/ Head (Officiating), Department of ______for the favour of putting up on their respective Departmental Notice board.
- 10. All members of the DSC of the scholars.
- 11. Assistant Librarian, Aliah University Library, Park Circus Campus.
- 12. Mr Rejuanul Hoque for uploading in the University Website.
- 13. Notice Board.
- 14. Guard File.